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Parker Hannifin AB Telephone Telefax
SE-461 82 Trollhättan . Sweden int+46 520 404500 int+46 520 37105

Spare PartsSpare PartsSpare PartsSpare PartsSpare Parts
General Parts. V12-110V12-110V12-110V12-110V12-110 Tab: V12 V12 V12 V12 V12

SP 146-0504

ItemItemItemItemItem Part NoPart NoPart NoPart NoPart No TitleTitleTitleTitleTitle BenämningBenämningBenämningBenämningBenämning QtyQtyQtyQtyQty RemarksRemarksRemarksRemarksRemarks

211 3794018 Bearing Housing Lagerhus 1 Type C
211 3791878 Flange Fläns 1 Type I
211 3793433 Flange Fläns 1 Type S
225 3796540 O-ring O-ring 1 114,5*3, Nitrile
227 3791882 Gasket Packning  1

227 925266 O-ring O-ring 1 139,5*3, Nitrile
229 3792914 O-ring O-ring 1 192*4, Nitrile
231 3791954 Seal Carrier Tätringshållare  1
233 3795085 Shaft Seal Tätningsring  1 55*72*6, Nitrile
237 914552 Retaining Ring Spårring  1

245 947083 Seal Washer Tätbricka 8
246 969279 Hex. Socket Screw Insexskruv 8 M12*35
246 3797016 Hex. Socket Screw Insexskruv 8 M10*35, for C-Housing
311 3794840 Shaft Axel 1 Type C
311 3792452 Shaft Axel 1 Type D

311 3795142 Shaft Axel 1 Type E
311 3793429 Shaft Axel 1 Type S
411 3709594 Cylinder Barrel Cylindertrumma 1
413 3793185 Guide Pin Styrstift 3
415 184778 Needle Bearing Nålbussning 1

420 3793188 Valve Segment assy. Ventilsegment kpl. 1
424 3793183 Sliding Plate Glidplatta 1
433 3709175 Compression Spring Tryckfjäder 1
434 3709886 Guide Pin Styrpinne 1
440 3782326 Piston assy. Kolv kpl. 9 Replaces 3792373

442 3709933 Piston Ring Lamellring 27
447 3781043 Joint Shaft Synkroniseringsaxel 1 Replaces 3709856
448 3706393 Joint Roller Rulle 6
449 3709889 Support Pin Stödpinne 2
451 949802 Spring Pin Rörpinne 3

453 3705958 Pin Pinne 3
454 3792387 Retaining Ring Spårring 1
455 3709887 Joint Coupling Medbringare 1
460 184662 Tapered Roller Bearing Koniskt rullager 1 T7FC 065
470 184762 Cylindrical Bearing Cylindriskt lager 1 NUP2212ECP

476 946297 Spacer Washer Distansbricka 0,5
476 977618 Spacer Washer Distansbricka 0,6
476 977619 Spacer Washer Distansbricka 0,8
477 946298 Spacer Washer Distansbricka 1,0
478 914476 Retaining Ring Spårring 1

493 974122 Hex Socket Screw Insexskruv 8 M12*65
495 3709817 Gasket Packning 1
501 3794016 Intermediate Housing Mellanhus 1 Type C
501 3793179 Bearing Housing Lagerhus 1 Type I
501 3793783 Bearing Housing Lagerhus 1 Type S

502 950588 Pin Pinne 2
510 3794088 Hex Socket Plug assy Insexpropp kpl 1 M27, Nitrile
510 3793606 Hex Socket Plug assy Insexpropp kpl 1 M18, Nitrile, for C-Housing
510 3707299 Hex Socket Plug assy Insexpropp kpl 1 1 1/16"-12, for S-Housing
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Parker Hannifin AB Telephone Telefax
SE-461 82 Trollhättan . Sweden int+46 520 404500 int+46 520 37105

Spare PartsSpare PartsSpare PartsSpare PartsSpare Parts
General Parts. V12-160V12-160V12-160V12-160V12-160 Tab: V12 V12 V12 V12 V12

SP 180-0504
Page 5

ItemItemItemItemItem Part NoPart NoPart NoPart NoPart No TitleTitleTitleTitleTitle BenämningBenämningBenämningBenämningBenämning QtyQtyQtyQtyQty RemarksRemarksRemarksRemarksRemarks

211 3793588 Flange Fläns 1 TYPE SAE D
211 3794959 Flange Fläns TYPE N
211 3791827 Flange Fläns TYPE I
225 3796540 O-ring O-ring 1 114.5*3 N 70

225 3796541 O-ring O-ring 114,5*3 V 70
227 3792151 Gasket Packning 1
231 3791954 Seal carrier Tätringshållare 1
233 3795085 Shaft seal Tätningsring 1 55*72*6N

233 3793420 Shaft seal Tätningsring 55*72*6V
237 914552 Retaining ring Spårring 1
246 969224 Hex s scr Ins skruv 8 M12*70 10.9
311 3792263 Shaft Axel 1 TYPE S
311 3792249 Shaft Axel TYPE D

311 3795576 Shaft Axel TYPE C
311 3791842 Shaft Axel TYPE K
411 3709755 Cylinder barrel Cylindertrumma 1
413 3793185 Guide pin Styrstift 3
415 184768 Needle bearing Nålbussning 1

420 3794064 Valve segment assy Ventilsegment kpl 1
424 3793440 Sliding plate Glidplatta 1
433 3709175 Compression spring Tryckfjäder 1
434 3709761 Guide pin Styrpinne 1
440 3782400 Piston Kolv 9 Replaces 3792094

442 3709934 Piston ring Lamellring diam 27
447 3782233 Joint shaft Synkroniseringsaxel 1 Replaces 3792461
448 3706669 Joint roller Rulle 6
449 3708046 Support pin Stödpinne 2
451 3798103 Spring pin Rörpinne 3 Or 973526

453 3792087 Pin Pinne 3
454 914525 Retaining ring Spårring 1
455 3709754 Joint coupling Medbringare 1
460 184775 Tap rol bearing Kon rullager 1 T7FC 075
470 184762 Cyl bearing Cyl lager 1 NUP2212ECP

476 946297 Spacer washer 0.5 Distansbricka 0,5 1
476 977618 Spacer washer 0.6 Distansbricka 0,6 1
476 977619 Spacer washer 0.8 Distansbricka 0,8 1
477 946298 Spacer washer 1.0 Distansbricka 1,0 1
478 914476 Retaining ring Spårring 1

493 969224 Hex s scr Ins skruv 8  M12*70 10.9
495 3791820 Gasket Packning 1
501 3793594 Bearing housing Lagerhus 1 SAE
501 3793781 Bearing housing Lagerhus ISO
502 950588 Pin Pinne 2

510 3707299 Hex. Plug Insexpropp 1 S-Hsng,1-1/16
510 3794088 Hex. Plug Insexpropp 1 M27
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